

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19695, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$61,000.00 within the 2018 General Fund to cover the cost of outside legal counsel to serve as municipal court prosecutor for use by the County Counselor's Office.

RESOLUTION NO. 19695, January 22, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County Counselor's Office desires to appoint outside legal counsel to serve as municipal court prosecutor; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds for this service in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
General Fund Reserve			
001-8006	56836 - Reserve - Legal	\$61,000	
General Fund County Counselor			

File #: 19695, Version: 0					
001-1101	56020	- Legal Services		\$61,000	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Re Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FOR		e effective in	nmediately upon	its passage by a majority of the	
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	Cour	nty Counselor		
Certificate of Passage					
				5 of January 22, 2018, was duly votes thereon were as follows:	
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	0		
Abstaining <u>C</u>)	Absent	0		
Date		Mary Jo Sp	ino, Clerk of Leg	 islature	
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are ava	ilable from th	ne source indicat	ed below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 8006 General Fun Reserve Reserve - Le				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$61,000.00	-yai			
Date		Chief Admir	nistrative Officer		